PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Herbert Diehl	06/26/2007
Elvira Krebs	06/16/2007
Walter Lange	04/19/2007
Hanns-Ingolf Paul	04/20/2007
Dietrich Seidel	04/26/2007
Rolf Grosser	05/14/2007
Tobias Reichelt	04/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANXESS Deutschland GmbH	
Street Address:	D-51369	
City:	Leverkusen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11651309

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)809-1054

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lisa.reagle@lanxess.com Correspondent Name: LANXESS Corporation Address Line 1: 111 RIDC Park West Drive Address Line 2: Law & Intellectual Property Dept.

Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15275-1112 Address Line 4:

CH7804N ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa Reagle

REEL: 023967 FRAME: 0835

PATENT

501098373

Total Attachments: 2 source=7804N_Assignment#page1.tif source=7804N_Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023967 FRAME: 0836

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

- We, 1.) Herbert DIEHL of Geibelstr. 12, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany
 - 2.) Andreas KREBS (deceased): legal heir. Elvira KREBS of Am Gartenfeld 70, 51519 Odenthal, Germany
 - 3.) Walter LANGE of Feldstr. 3, 51519 Odenthal, Germany
 - 4.) Hanns-Ingolf PAUL of Sürderstr. 20 a, 51375 Leverkusen, Germany
 - 5.) Diedrich SEIDEL of Sterntalerweg 39, 42111 Wuppertal, Germany
 - 6.) Rolf GROSSER of Gellertstr. 9, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany
 - 7.) Tobias REICHELT of Andreas-Gryphius-Str. 3, 51065 Köln, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto **LANXESS Deutschland GmbH** a corporation of **Germany**, located at **D-51369 Leverkusen**, **Germany** the entire right, title, and interest in and to my / our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled Serial-No 11/651,309; Filing Date: January 9, 2007

Process for the enantiomeric enrichment of Cis-8-benzyl-7,9-dioxo-2,8-diazabicyclo[4.3.0]nonane

and my / our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my / our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I / we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my / us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

PATENT REEL: 023967 FRAME: 0837

Date/Datum

26, 6, 2007

16.6.2007

19.4.2002

20.4. 2007.

26.04. 7007

14.5. 2002

26.04.2007

Inventors/Erfinder

1. Dr. Herbert It Alche

2. Elira Hels

3. Walter C

4. famouriple des

5. Diemza Scill

6. N. Grones

7. Tobios Reidles

Le A 35 993-US

RECORDED: 02/22/2010

PATENT REEL: 023967 FRAME: 0838